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March 2024 
 

  

Monday, 4 March 2024 Working visit of the Standing Committee for Finance Amsterdam 

Wednesday, 6 and 

Thursday, 7 March 2024 

Meeting of the ECB’s Governing Council 

ECB Governing Council seminar 

Frankfurt 

Friday, 8 March 2024 Meetings with the media Amsterdam 

Sunday, 10 and Monday, 

11 March 2024 

Economic Consultative Committee (ECC) meeting of the Bank for 

International Settlements (BIS) 

Global Economy Meeting (GEM), Board of Directors meeting and 

All Governors Meeting of the Bank for International Settlements 

(BIS) about economic developments and monetary policy 

Basel 

 

Basel 

Tuesday, 12 March 2024 High-level meeting on financial inclusion Basel 

Wednesday, 13 March 

2024 

Regular meeting with the Minister of Finance of the Netherlands 

Meeting with SGH Macro Advisors on general economic 

developments – teleconference 

Amsterdam 

Thursday, 14 March 2024 Press conference on DNB’s 2023 annual report 

Meetings with media 

Amsterdam 

 

Amsterdam 

Friday, 15 March 2024 Meeting of the Financial Stability Committee (FSC) Amsterdam 

Sunday, 17 March 2024 Meeting with media Hilversum 

Wednesday, 20 March 

2024 

Meeting with a Senate member on various economic issues 

Guest lecture at the University of Amsterdam (UvA) on monetary 

and fiscal policies 

Amsterdam 

 

Amsterdam 

 

 

Thursday, 21 March 2024 Meeting of the ECB's General Council – teleconference  

General meeting of the European Systemic Risk Board (ESRB) – 

teleconference 

Meeting with Medley Advisors – teleconference 

 

Friday, 22 March 2024 Guest lecture at the University of Groningen on monetary policy 

Meeting with IMF – teleconference 

Groningen 



   

Tuesday, 26 March 2024 Meeting with the Prime Minister and the Minister of Economic 

Affairs and Climate Policy, the Minister of Finance and the Minister 

of Social Affairs and Employment of the Netherlands 

Regular meeting with the Prime Minister of the Netherlands 

Regular meeting with the Minister of Finance of the Netherlands 

The Hague 

 

The Hague 

 

The Hague 

Wednesday, 27 March 

2024 

General meeting of the Financial Stability Board (FSB) – 

teleconference 

Meeting with Creditreform Rating on credit rating developments – 

teleconference 

 

 


